# WINDS A PHILIPPING

## JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila

### **BAC SECRETARIAT**

#### SEALED BID

SEALED	BID	NO.: <u>HBAC-A-2021-04-584</u>	
DATE:_		110	

0	-	4-1	em	-	
ũ w	e n		62 III	E III	ŀ

Please quote your price for item/s indicated below. Price quoted is final, and without condition and inclusive of all taxes. Bid Proposal should be submitted in sealed envelope, properly labelled, indicating the date and Sealed Bid No., not later than 8:30 am on \_\_\_\_\_ at the BAC Secretariat Office and thereafter publicly opened. Any change/erasure must be duly initialed otherwise, the bid shall be disqualified. Attendance of authorized representative is not mandatory on bid opening. In accordance with Section 53.2 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulation of the Republic Act 9184.

THE COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS, DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE CONTRACT AWARD, OR NOT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY, AND MAKE NO ASSURANCE THAT A CONTRACT SHALL BE ENTERED INTO AS A RESULT OF THE BIDDING.

MELITO ANTONIO RAMOS, M.D. Chairman, HBAC-A

PR No.: 2021-03-1263 (Nursing QI)

Qty.	Unit	Description/Particulars	ABC	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>
90	piece	BP Apparatus, Adult, with removable gauge from durable cuff and can be snaps directly into duff with 360° rotation. With high quality air release valve for easy inflation. Cuff is reusable. Light weight and latex free. With stethoscope. With calibration sticker. With warranty, preventive and calibration maintenance	5,000.00		
5	unit	Cart. Medical Chart Divider Trolley, with 20 shelves	10,000.00		
30	piece	Digital Thermometer Infrared, non-contact gun type	1,500.00		
18	unit	Gooseneck Lamp droplight with mesh cover, stainless steel body. Adjustable; atleast with 165cm length of cord 220V	3,000.00		
75	piece	IV Stand with 4 hooks, stainless, well balanced, stable base with 5 easy rolling caster wheels with lock. Adjustable height making at least 7ft. With well secured knob for height adjustment	4,000.00		
5	piece	Mortar and pestle, marble medium size	600.00		
15	piece	Oxygen, Flask Type Cylinder 10lbs	4,000.00		
100	piece	<b>Pulse Oximeter</b> , portable, finger probe, battery operated. Sp02 and PR display, PR waveform and bargraph display. Automatically power off	1,500.00		
10	piece	Resuscitator Manual Adult with oxygen reservoir bag, standard size tubing with clear face mask, autoclaveable.	4,000.00		

Indicate Brand, model and country of origin if a	applicable
Please check Mode of Payment:	
1. Terms/Deferred Payment	Name of Company
	Address/TIN No.
2.Cheque upon Delivery (COD)	
(No Clearing time before delivery;	Authorized signature over printed name
Issuance of a check for payment upon	
complete delivery and documentary	
requirements)	
0.4	

February 2, 2015

Revision No.: 0

JRRMMC-F-BAC-VB-02

# SENORIAL INCOMES

# JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila

### **BAC SECRETARIAT**

### **SEALED BID**

NOTE: Signing for these request for quotation, is conforming to our payment terms you check MAXIMUM DELIVER PERIOD; WITHIN 7 WORKING DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR SUPPLIES, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT

Chairperson	
Vice-Chairperson	
Member	
Member	
Member	
Inspector/Internal Audit	
COA Representative	
Provisional End-User/Member	



February 2, 2015

# WNORTH THE CONTRACT OF THE CON

# JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila

# **BAC SECRETARIAT**

# SEALED BID

		SEALED BID	NO HBAC-A	A-2021-04-58	5
		DATE:	110110110 1		
inclus date a therea	ive of all to al	note your price for item/s indicated below. Price quoted caxes. Bid Proposal should be submitted in sealed envelor. Bid No., not later than 8:30 am onat licly opened. Any change/erasure must be duly inited tendance of authorized representative is not mandatory of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulation of the literature.	pe, properly the BAC S ialed otherv on bid openi Republic Act	labelled, indice ecretariat Of vise, the bid ng. In accordance 9184.	fice and shall be ance with
THER	ING AT AN	MMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND BY TIME PRIOR TO THE CONTRACT AWARD, OR NOT TO BERRING ANY LIABILITY, AND MAKE NO ASSURANCE THAT ULT OF THE BIDDING.	AWARD THE	CONTRACT, V	VITHOUT
DD N	2024 0	2 4250 (IM Dulmonow Unit)	The state of the s	NTONIO RAM irman, HBAC-	
ty.	: 2021-0 Unit	3-1359 (IM-Pulmonary Unit)  Description/Particulars	ABC	Unit Price	Total Price
4	set	Oxygen high flow meter with flow range up to 70 LPM with oxygen dual gauge compatible to existing high flow machine and oxygen tank /cylinder	30,000.00		
2	set	Oxygen flow meter with flow range of at least 50 LPM, oxygen hose and clamp compatible to existing machine	15,000.00		
10	set	Oxygen dual gauge with Oxygen hose with at least 2 meters, compatible to mechanical ventilator and high flow oxygen machines	12,000.00		
		, model and country of origin if applicable	14		
		ode of Payment: Deferred Payment No	ame of Comp	any	
			dress/TIN No	o.	
(No C Issua comp	Clearing ti nce of a cl	apon Delivery (COD)  me before delivery;  heck for payment upon  ery and documentary	l signature o	ver printed na	me
NOT	MAXIM	g for these request for quotation, is conforming to our p UM DELIVER PERIOD; WITHIN 7 WORKING DAYS UPON PITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR SUPPLIES, I	RECEIPT OF	PURCHASE C	RDER
Mem Mem Inspe COA	rperson -Chairpers aber aber ector/Inte Represen	ernal Audit			

/ietg/

# JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila

### **BAC SECRETARIAT**

#### SEALED BID

SEALED	BID NO.: <u>HBAC-A-2021-04-586</u>	
DATE:_		_

### Gentlemen:

Please quote your price for item/s indicated below. Price quoted is final, and without condition and inclusive of all taxes. Bid Proposal should be submitted in sealed envelope, properly labelled, indicating the date and Sealed Bid No., not later than 8:30 am on \_\_\_\_\_at the BAC Secretariat Office and thereafter publicly opened. Any change/erasure must be duly initialed otherwise, the bid shall be disqualified. Attendance of authorized representative is not mandatory on bid opening. In accordance with Section 53.2 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulation of the Republic Act 9184.

THE COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS, DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE CONTRACT AWARD, OR NOT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY, AND MAKE NO ASSURANCE THAT A CONTRACT SHALL BE ENTERED INTO AS A RESULT OF THE BIDDING.

> MELITO ANTONIO RAMOS, M.D. Chairman, HBAC-A

Qty.	Unit	3-1358 (IM-Pulmonary Unit) Description/Particulars	ABC	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>
30	kit/pack	Tube and chamber kit with included single heated circuit, elbow and chamber compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine; for Adult use	6,500.00		
10	kit/pack	Tube and chamber kit with included single heated circuit, elbow and chamber compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine - for Pediatric use	6,600.00		
20	piece	High flow single patient cannula, single use only, compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine; size: Small	2,000.00		
60	piece	High flow single patient cannula, single use only, compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine; size: Medium	2,000.00		
10	piece	High flow single patient cannula, single use only, compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine; size: Pediatric	4,100.00		
10	piece	High flow single patient cannula, single use only, compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine; size: Infant	4,100.00		
10	piece	High flow single patient with tracheostomy, single use only, compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine	2,100.00		
100	bottle/ bag	Sterile water, injection type, single use only, at least 500 mL to 1 Liter	175.00		
30	pack	Air Filter compatible to existing high flow oxygen machine	4,200.00		

Indicate Brand, model and country of origir Please check Mode of Payment:	ı if applicable
1. Terms/Deferred Payment	Name of Company
2.Cheque upon Delivery (COD)	Address/TIN No.
(No Clearing time before delivery; Issuance of a check for payment upon complete delivery and documentary requirements)	Authorized signature over printed name

bruary 2, 2015

Revision No.: 0

IRRMMC-F-BAC-VB-02

# SO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

# JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila

## BAC SECRETARIAT

### SEALED BID

NOTE: Signing for these request for quotation, is conforming to our payment terms you check MAXIMUM DELIVER PERIOD; WITHIN 7 WORKING DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR SUPPLIES, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT

Chairperson	
Vice-Chairperson	
Member	
Member	
Member	
Inspector/Internal Audit	
COA Representative	
Provisional End-User/Member	



# JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila
BAC SECRETARIAT

		SEALED BID			
			NO.:HBAC-A	A-2021-04-583	3
		DATE:	HE STATE		
	emen: Please q	uote your price for item/s indicated below. Price quoted is final,	and without	condition and ir	nclusive of
not la	ter than 8	poposal should be submitted in sealed envelope, properly labelled at the BAC Secretariat Office	and thereaf	ter publicly op	ened. Any
chang	ge/erasure	must be duly initialed otherwise, the bid shall be disqualified. A y on bid opening. In accordance with Section 53.2 of the Revis	ttendance of a	ting Rules and F	Regulation
	Republic				
	THE COI	MMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS	, DECLARE A	FAILURE OF BI	DDING AT
ANY I	TIME PRIC	OR TO THE CONTRACT AWARD, OR NOT TO AWARD THE CONTR , AND MAKE NO ASSURANCE THAT A CONTRACT SHALL BE	RACT, WITHO	UT THEREBY IN	ICURRING
				MTONIO RAMOS man, HBAC-A	S, M.D.
	: 2021-0: Unit	3-1263 (Nursing QI)  Description/Particulars	ABC	Unit Price	Total Price
ty.		Basin, Kidney (emesis basin) stainless, steel, autoclavable,		Ontextice	1 ocui i i i i
50	piece	approximately 8.1"L x 3.6"W x 1.6" Depth	1,400.00		
10	piece	<b>Forcep, kelly hemostatic curved</b> 140mm; composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive; magnetic free	500.00		
10	piece	Forcep, kelly hemostatic straight 140mm; composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive; magnetic free	500.00		
10	piece	<b>Forcep, Tissue with teeth</b> serr 1x2, 15mm; composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive; magnetic free	500.00		
10	piece	<b>Scissor, Bandage</b> composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive, medium size	500.00		
10	piece	Knife Handle #5 composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive	500.00		
10	piece	<b>Scissor, mayo, straight</b> composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive	1,000.00		
10	piece	<b>Needle Holder</b> composed of high quality stainless steel non corrosive	3,000.00		
		d, model and country of origin if applicable Mode of Payment:			
			ime of Comp	any	
	2 Ch		dress/TIN No	0.	
		e upon Delivery (COD)  me before delivery;  Authorized	signature of	ver printed na	me
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	neck for payment upon	o.gatar o	, or printed in	
-		ery and documentary			
100	irements)			7. C.	
NOT		for these request for quotation, is conforming to our paymen IUM DELIVER PERIOD; WITHIN 7 WORKING DAYS UPON RECEI			
	MAAIN	HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR SUPPLIES, MA			
Chai	rperson			_	
	-Chairpers	son			
Mem					
Mem	7.00, 7.00				
Mem	M GACCASTON	armal Audit			
	Represen	ernal Audit			
		l-User/Member			

February 2, 2015